SECTION 905 --PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all
certifications, disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable
and binding upon delivery of the bid proposal. | (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond
or alternate security which must be separately executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure
deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits. | (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to
require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in the proposal at the Commission’s
election upon award. Failure to so execute at the Commission’s request within the time allowed in the Standard Specifications
for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following
addendum (addenda):

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 3/15/2016 ADDENDUM NO. DATED
ADDENDUM NO DATED ADDENDUM NO. DATED
Number Description TOTAL ADDENDA: 1
1 Revised Bid Items: Added or Revised Plan Sheet (Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids)
Nos. 2, 7, 18 & 20; Amendment EBS Download
Required. Respectfully Submitted,
DATE
Contractor
BY
Signature
TITLE
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE, ZIP
PHONE
FAX
E-MAIL
(To be filled in if a corporation)
Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of and the names,
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows:
President Address
Secretary Address
Treasurer Address

The following is my (our) itemized proposal.
IM-0020-01(205)/106388301, IM-0020-01(205)/106388303 & IM-0055-02(227)/106388302
Hinds, Rankin & Hinds County(ies)

Revised 01/26/2016



Section 905 IM-0020-01(205)/106388301, IM-0055-02(227)/106388302, IM-0020-
01(205)/106388303

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 1) RANKIN, HINDS

Mill & Overlay approximately 13 miles of 1-20 from Hwy 18 to the Stack, known as Federal Aid Project Nos. IM-0020-01(205)/106388301, 106388303 & IM-
0055-02(227)106388302 in Hinds & Rankin Counties.

Line No. Item Code Adj Code Quantity Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Roadway Items

0010 202-B005 360 Square Yard Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths

0020 202-B030 360 Square Yard Removal of Concrete Pavement, All Depths

0030 202-B076 98,820 Linear Feet Removal of Traffic Stripe

0040 202-B087 3,189 Linear Feet Removal of Guard Rail, Including Rails, Posts and Terminal Ends
0050 413-B001 49,281 Linear Feet Cleaning and Sealing Joints

0060 423-A001 22 Mile Rumble Strips, Ground In

0070 503-B001 378 Linear Feet Saw Cut, Longitudinal Joints

0080 503-C002 1,080 Linear Feet Saw Cut, 3-inch

0090 503-C007 1,080 Linear Feet Saw Cut, Full Depth

0100 503-D001 32 Cubic Yard Concrete for Base Repair

0110 503-E002 252 Each Tie Bars, No. 5 Deformed Drilled and Epoxied or Grouted
0120 606-B001 1,400 Linear Feet Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1

0130 606-D001 2 Each Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type A

0140 606-D002 7 Each Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type C

0150 606-E001 44 Each Guard Rail, Terminal End Section

0160 619-A1002 44 Mile Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White

0170 619-A2002 44 Mile Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow

0180 619-A3006 50 Mile Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White

0190 619-A5001 81,261 Linear Feet Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail

0200 619-A6001 776 Linear Feet Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend

0210 619-A6002 866 Square Feet Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend

0220 619-C6001 7,400 Each Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker
0230 619-D1001 272 Square Feet Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
0240 619-D2001 2,860 Square Feet Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
0250 619-G4001 120 Linear Feet Barricades, Type lll, Single Faced

0260 620-A001 1 Lump Sum Mobilization

0270 627-K001 9,900 Each Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
0280 630-F001 28 Each Delineators, Guard Rail, White

0290 630-F002 35 Each Delineators, Guard Rail, Yellow

0300 635-A001 1,182 Linear Feet Vehicle Loop Assemblies

0310 907-304-B007 (GT) 4,154 Ton Granular Material, Class 5, Group E

0320 907-402-A004 (BA1) 23,167 Ton Open Graded Friction Course, 9.5-mm Mixture

(Date Printed 03/15/16) (Addendum No. 1)



Section 905

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 2)

Line No.
0330

0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0392
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540

0550

Item Code
907-402-B001

907-403-A017
907-403-A028
907-403-AA001
907-403-AA002
907-403-B013
907-403-D010
907-403-D011
907-403-E007
907-403-5004
907-406-D003
907-407-A001
907-413-E001
907-420-A002
907-503-A002
907-606-PP007
907-618-A001
907-626-A005
907-626-C003
907-626-F003
907-626-G006
907-626-H009
907-626-H010

907-906001

Adj Code
(A3)

(BA1)
(BA1)
(BA1)
(BA1)
(BA1)
(BA1)
(BA1)

(BAL)

(A2)

Quantity
48,714

5,985
3,154
21,772
1,373
486
3,888
1,032
1,916
35
37,381
26,000
10,173
51,640
360

9,448

42

40

40
69,769
1,908
1,479

520

Units

Gallon

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Mile

Ton

Gallon
Linear Feet
Pounds
Square Yard
Linear Feet
Lump Sum
Mile

Mile

Mile

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet

Hours

IM-0020-01(205)/106388301, IM-0055-02(227)/106388302, IM-0020-
01(205)/106388303

RANKIN, HINDS

Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Bituminous Tack Coat

9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement

12.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement

Stone Matrix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Mixture

Stone Matrix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Mixture

12.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling

9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement, Polymer Modified
12.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement, Polymer Modified
12.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement, Polymer Modified, Leveling
Joint Sealant

Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths

Asphalt for Tack Coat

Sawing and Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement

Undersealing (DEEP PENETRATION FOAM INJECTION)

8" and Variable Continuously Reinforced Concrete Pavement, room Finish

Guard Rail Repair, ‘W' Beam, Per Plans (ADJUST HEIGHT)
Maintenance of Traffic

6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White

6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow
Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White

Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White

Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White

Trainees [$5.00]

(Date Printed 03/15/16) (Addendum No. 1)
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